

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

IDC-2/7/2023-KPSC-DOIDK

Kattappana, Dated:09.12.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki - Beat Forest Officer Part II- from among the Last Grade Servants in Kerala Forest Department (Other than Depot Watchers/Reserve Watchers/ Tribal Watchers) Recruitment By Transfer (Cat. No. 030/2022) in the Forest Department in Idukki District -Nil Notification issuing of -reg.

It is hereby notified that no eligible and qualified candidates are available to be included in the Ranked List for the selection to the post of Beat Forest Officer Part II- Recruitment By Transfer from among the Last Grade Servants in Kerala Forest Department (Other than Depot Watchers/Reserve Watchers/ Tribal Watchers) in the Forest Department (Category No.30/2022) on ₹20,000-45,800(PR) in Idukki District in response to the notification published in the Gazette dated 28/02/2022. Hence the selection process stands cancelled.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/Shaji Kachumproon
District Officer
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Idukki